

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12524/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2023 in WPS No. 271/2018 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR ROY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 94204/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 94201/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS & IA No. 94205/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List along with SLP(C)No.4881/2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR