SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20149/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2022 in WPC No. 3977/2019 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 165004/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 165006/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 165000/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 165002/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 164998/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 164999/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date: 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vishal, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned. Permission to file SLP is granted.
- Issue notice.
- 3. Tag along with Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4881/2023.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)